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BARBER - M24 0134764 

M/24 7.62 NATOs w s (COMPLETE SYSTCM\ A 
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 
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BARBER - M24 0134765 

ORDER ,-25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 
G6605427 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0134766 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G Ct6 ~ f-/::t 7 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF .. 
u.;·:·zs:::/t~'~:'*i. ~ :;·~·?,Ji.t•* 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 1>~~ ./j2z~'f)·'i1!./j .• ~::::ti: 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION OC t 2t~m~ 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION c;j• • rfz'·;;.// //) 
490 MAGNAFLUX SOLT 

<..;. 

500 ROLLMARK CALI BER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 {BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +/- .s LBS I 
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OP# <DlllilUE'llOM1WJl54767 READINGS 
I 2 LBS MIN 

/""" 

560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX _stl./ 6;¥ 
CONT. 

/" 

£->-G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 6'~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

i 

11) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .a.?s' . d.:JS' 

IJ) ASSEMBLE STOCK 
! 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

-
640 & FUNCTION TEST AND CPAss) 

650 TARGET £PASS) 

MALFUNCTION /30 /t 81 ~Js- CORRECTION OK-

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS d-3-S"' d.z,J.... 2.Go 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 
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F 
0 

5.0 

4.0 

3.5 

BARBER - M24 0134768 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11 /08 /06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
2.5 lbs. ini. 

~ 2.5 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 

1.5 

0.5 

·-···-----··-···--·-····-···-···---·-....,---~ 

o.o~------------------------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.492 0.056 0.039 0.038 0.036 Set Trigger 

2.495 0.056 0.039 0.038 0.037 Set Trigger 

2.468 0.053 0.037 0.038 0.035 Sei Trigger 

2.448 0.054 0.037 0.038 0.036 

2.445 0.053 0.037 0.038 0.036 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/8/2006 11 :08:49 AM 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0134769 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11/08 /06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles 

5.0 ----------- ------------------------------,-----n-rr----------

4.5 

4.0 

3.01------------------+-----~--------'-----.,-----•H-f--'------·---------

~ 2.51-----------------~'-----------;-c~~~-c----~----+---------tii-f------------­

e 

1.0 

0.5 

o.o~----~---------------~----~----------------_ooo .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.566 0.051 

2 2.558 0.050 

3 2.488 0.049 

4 2.441 0.050 

5 2.399 0.049 

fiUj J~? 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.035 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

0.033 0.034 

0.032 0.034 

0.032 0.034 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Rerningyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/8/2006 11:11 :26 AM 
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F 
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BARBER - M24 0134770 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11 /08 106 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
3.0 lbs. ini. 

5.0 -· - . --------·---------·---~-----------·--n..-------------·-

4.5t-·-·-------------------t-------------'IH-----~---------~-,---· 

4.0 

~ 2.5 ------------------+l'+f----+--n+---'----1<.'JIJ'------'----------·-····­

e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1.0 

0.5 ----·-·--·---------H-JCi-'---------~-----------,.------·-----··--··-·-· 

··--·-------------...:.= 
0.0'---------------'----""'---------------'--------------~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

3.085 0.044 0.029 0.031 0.043 Set Trigger 

3.096 0.042 0.029 0.031 0.042 Set Trigger 

3.122 0.042 0.028 0.030 0.043 Set Trigger 

3.225 0.042 0.028 0.030 0.044 ~~21. -:n;;i;; · 

3.259 0.042 0.027 0.029 0.044 Set T"90G 

flu_s 3. t~ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/8/2006 11:15:15 AM 
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F 
0 

5.0 

4.0 

BARBER - M24 0134771 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11/08 /06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles 

--------·------------------,----------~------------?~---------------- - . -

~ 2.5 ------------------_,_+H---+--ci-1---~----ir----------------·- ·-· -
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 -·-----·-·-----------------"--Jl-------c---"1+------iff-~----------·---------

1.51------------------------'-----+ll-----'----'1·+---.;1-------~-----· 

1.0 

0.5 ---------·--·-----·---·----'---------+!#--------------------------- --

" iii 
j 'I 

0.0 .-·-······---------------- -------------, 

.ODO .010 .020 .030 .040 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

3.255 0.055 0.040 

3.126 0.055 0.039 

3.045 0.055 0.040 

3.142 0.056 0.039 

3.207 0.054 0.039 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.033 

0.034 

0.034 

0.033 

0.034 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.047 

0.046 

0.044 

0.047 

0.047 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

ffUj 315 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/8/2006 11:17:12 AM 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0134772 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11/08 /06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. 

~ 2.5 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0•--------~--------~·t;--------+l\ 

1.5•---·-------~--------__,•-+------------------i-----------

1.0 ·---·-·-------------~1------~--------~-----------·------

0.5------------------i'I--''------+---------------

~--------------------
0.0'-------------------'------'----------------------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.074 0.054 O.D38 O.D28 0.062 Set Trigger 

3.974 0.053 0.038 0.028 0.060 Set Trigger 

3.945 0.054 0.037 0.028 0.061 Set Trigger 

3.959 0.053 0.037 0.028 0.059 S2t 

4.093 0.053 0.037 0.028 0.062 Set T(·;J;e:· 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/8/2006 11:31:54 AM 
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BARBER - M24 0134773 

Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: R. Putch 11 /08 /06 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 ---

3.5 

3.0 -

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.036 0.051 

2 4.031 0.049 

3 4.034 0.049 

4 4.050 0.049 

5 4.031 0.051 

4u3 L/.a3 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

---

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.031 

0.034 0.032 

0.034 0.032 

0.034 0.032 

0.034 0.031 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles 

.060 .070 

----

Energy To Actuate 

0.062 

0.060 

0.060 

0.060 

0.062 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co., Inc .. 11/8/2006 11:34:26 AM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0134774 

Profile SWS 

Gun Type: Rifle 

Make: Remington 
Note: R. Putch 11 /08 106 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 - --- -

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 ---· 

e 

2.0 --~--~--

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

.010 .020 

-- --- --- -- ----

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.775 0.052 

2 2.703 0.051 

3 2.696 0.051 

4 2.671 0.050 

5 2.742 0.051 

fJu5 J.71 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.035 0.035 

0.035 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

0.033 0.034 

0.033 0.034 

M/24 
Form #F005 
reset to 2.5 for final test 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.040 

0.038 

0.038 

0.038 

0.040 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anms Co., Inc .. 11/8/2006 11:37:40 AM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set 

.100 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0134775 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

Profile 

Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 -

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11 /08 /06 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

~ 2.5 --------------'--------;+-t-1+----'---

e 

2.0 

0.5 

.---·-·-·-----'-----..,----""--"­

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
set to 4.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

o.o ~-------------------------~---------------~ 
.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

4.095 0.057 

2 4.034 0.058 

3 4.099 0.056 

4 3.988 0.055 

5 4.026 0.055 

!lu3 L(.oy 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.040 0.032 

0.039 0.032 

0.038 0.031 

0.037 0.032 

0.037 0.032 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.064 

0.066 

0.067 

0.064 

0.066 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by RemingytonArms Co., Inc .. 11/8/200611:41:14AM 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 l"a,99i34814 



BARBER - M24 0134776 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6605427. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/07/2006 05:46 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.029 
0.025 
0.038 
0.567 
0.135 
0.205 
0.073 
0.135 
0.162 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 l"a,99a34815 



BARBER - M24 0134777 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.038 
0.130 
0.135 
1. 932 
2.248 
2.465 
0.130 
1.390 
0.859 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
o·. 650 
0.826 

-0.545 
0.920 
0.485 
0.167 

-0.211 
-0.605 
-1.012 
-0.292 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
1. 378 
1. 054 
0.816 

-0.146 
-0.316 
0.111 

-0.302 
0.016 

-0.442 
-0.870 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER - M24 l"a,99~34816 



BARBER - M24 0134778 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.068 
-0.073 

0.100 
1. 363 
1.810 
1.823 
0.174 
1.231 
0.561 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.306 
0.900 
0.265 

-0.026 
-0.463 

0.366 
0.040 

-0.137 
-0.405 
-0.163 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

• 

y 

-1.281 
0.221 

-0.443 
-0.220 
-0.228 

0.529 
0.261 
0.263 
0.398 

-0.232 

6 

BARBER - M24 l"a,99i34817 



BARBER - M24 0134779 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.080 
0.071 
0.107 
1. 083 
1.542 
1. 568 
0.132 
0.850 
0.527 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
o·'.129 
0.401 
0.688 
0.111 

-0.178 
0.434 

-0.153 
-0.260 
-0.395 
0.026 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.703 
-0.439 
-0.215 
-0.215 
-0.022 

0.359 
0.378 
0.839 
0.775 

-0.049 

6 

BARBER - M24 l"a,99i34818 



BARBER - M24 0134780 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.047 
0.025 
0.053 
1.193 
1. 614 
1.755 
0.071 
0.883 
0.488 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -o-. 443 . 
2: -0.456 
3: 0.726 
4: 0.376 
5: 0. 245 
6: -0.467 
7: -0.126 
8: 0. 024 
9: -0.173 

10: -0.175 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.765 
-0.475 
-0.112 
-0.112 

0.849 
0.380 
0.312 
0.016 

-0.014 
0.168 

5 6 

BARBER - M24 l"a,99834819 



BARBER - M24 0134781 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.005 
-0.029 

0.030 
1.235 
0.552 
1. 337 
0.138 
0.752 
0.398 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
l: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.704 
0.697 
0.251 
0.155 

-0.202 
-0.531 
-0.521 
-0.262 
-0.086 
-0.150 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.255 
0.266 
0.095 

-0.102 
0.242 

-0.062 
-0.286 
-0.094 
-0.133 
0.038 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER - M24 l"a,99~ 34820 


